
 

 
 

Addendum No. 1 
RFP No. 317007 - 1 - rev. 06/17 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

ADDENDUM 1 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION 

 April 4, 2018 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL ( RFP) HOLDERS 

RFP NO. 317007 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 PRINTING & SERVICES SPACE REMODEL 
 

 
PROPOSALS DUE:  Tuesday, April 10, 2014 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOTCHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Proposal (RFP) and is 
hereby made a part of the RFP.  Please attach this Addendum to the  RFP. 

PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING ITEMS TO BE INCLUDED IN THE DESIGN PROPOSAL: 
 
I1: Please include provisions for a new telecommunications closet as part of the project. 
 
I2: HVAC design should include all equipment necessary to serve the space from the supply air 

handler(s) to the terminal device(s). 

I3:    An estimated cost for Construction Administration should be included with the Proposal. 

I4: Provisions should be made for a structural study to ascertain building integrity for placement of the 
paper cutter.  This study must indicate the existing condition and proposed solution(s) (if necessary). 

Additional Information: 
 

 The County will provide cutsheets, specifications and operating clearances for equipment to the 
selected proposer. 

 The County will contract outside services to relocate equipment prior to the start of work. 
 It is unknown at this time if Printing & Services will be relocaed during work.  Provisions should be 

made for construction-phased sequencing during the duration of the work. 
 Design review meetings will be held at the Public Works Office. 

 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Ryan Shore at 608/266-4485, 
shore@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 

     
Project Manager 


